SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC

d/b/a CenturyLink

(C)

PSC MO. NO. 6 2nd Revised Title Sheet Cancels 1st Revised Title Sheet 1

DIGITAL DATA TRANSMISSION SERVICE

TITLE SHEET

SPECTRA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC D/B/A CENTURYLINK

(C)

INTRASTATE INTRALATA

DIGITAL DATA TRANSMISSION SERVICE

Applying to the Intrastate Services of this Company in Missouri

Issued: September 10, 2009 Effective: October 19, 2009

d/b/a CenturyLink

(C)

1st Revised Sheet No. Adoption Notice A

DIGITAL DATA TRANSMISSION SERVICE

ADOPTION NOTICE A

Effective October 19, 2009, Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel began operating under the name CenturyLink. As such, Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel, currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

(N)

(N)

Effective March 12, 2001

Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Spectra Communications Group, currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

Issued: September 10, 2009 Effective: October 19, 2009

Chantel Mosby Director - Tariffs Monroe, Louisiana